
1

2

3

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 36189

l6189
THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 36189 is made and

4 entered, as of May 10, 2023 for reference purposes only, pursuant to Resolution No. H.A

5 01-20 adopted by the Housing Authority of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

6 August 11, 2020, and its meeting on May 9, 2023, by and between CORPORATE • 

7 BUSINESS INTERIORS, INC., a California corporation (" Contractor"), whose address is

8 3501 Jamboree Road, Suite 400 South Tower, Newport Beach, California 92660, and the

9 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH, a puplic body ("City"). 

10 WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the "Parties") entered into Agreement No. 

11 36189 (the "Agreement") whereby Contractor agreed to provide delivery, installation and

liit~ ·~ e ~ s: 12 related services of Allsteel products in an amount not to exceed $1,100,000, including tax

o&mi!Ssiii 13 and fees, for a period of one year, with the option to renew for as long as the Omnia

oio
0 ,] 5 14 Partners contract is in effect, at the discretion of the Housing Authority; and

wom
I- C • ~ §

j 15
odl

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement

jg: · 16 to add $ 200,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $1,300,000, and extend the term to

u:~s.9
1:> 0 :: 17 ., January 14, 2023; and

18 WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to· the

19 Agreement to extend the term to January 14, 2024; and

20 WHEREAS, the Parties desire to add $ 2,000,000 to the Agreement for a

21 total not to exceed amount of $3,300,000: 

22 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

23 conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

24 1. Section 1.B. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

25 " B. Contractor shall sell, furnish and deliver to the City furniture, 

26 Installation and related services ofsubstantially the same type and kind purchased under

27 . the ESC Agreement, as modified by Exhibit 118" attached to the Agreement and

28 incorporated by this reference, in an amount not to exceed Three Million Three Hundred

Hw.bg /\20.()4431
0152.2843,DOC

1 . 



5w >, 0
z : gu: ... 
a:~.c<D
0 0 -< D

r:~Ol-;i; 
g

u>o .,,!!!en

r: "50,n o
LUO CO :
c I'- C: • 

1-.Z ~TI
u.[iu"' 
O:; EO~ 

LU~'lnc, t) Q) C: 

IT:~-~ .3
l50:;: 

Sf

1 Thousand Dollars ($ 3,300,000), including tax and fees. To the extent that the ESC

2 Agreement and this Agreement are inconsistent, the following priority shall govern: ( 1) 

3 this Agreement and (2) tt1e ESC Agreement." 

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2. Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions in

Agreement No. 36189 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be

duly executed wit11 all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

M_a_y_1_1, ______ , 2023

May 11, 2023

M_a_y_3_1 _______ , 2023

CORPORATE BUSINESS INTERIORS, 

INC., a C~lifornia corpo,.r.ation

By '\ JA-£e _ Q{;'i!.b-
Name' Hice StilesJ

Title vice President

By ~' nc~-<~~~ rlz:A~~(< 
Narne(/Darren Ies
Title President

Contractor'' 

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF

LONG BEACH l
I .•·. ,•·/ 

By l((.1a1> 1t.> , frMvy
Director

City" 

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 36189 is approved as to form on

t'\"'-1 1 l I 2023, 

AHW.bg A20--04431

01522843.DOC

2


